Government of The People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry Of Land Section: Planning & Development-2 www.minland.gov.bd

No. 31.00.0000.050.32.104.15-605

Dated: 01.11.2017

- To : Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Land 71, Purana Palton, Dhaka.
- Sub: Participating in Land Boundary Surveying and Mapping Training Program to be held on 4-25 November, 2017 in China.

The undersigned is directed to convey the Government approval for 2 (two) member mentioned below to Participate in Land Boundary Surveying and Mapping Training Program to be held on 4th November to 25th November, 2017 or 22 (Twenty two) days (excluding travelling time) from the date of commencement of said training in China.

SI No.	ID No.	Name .	Designation	Working place
01	931110-574V17	Md. Afzalur Rahman	Charge Officer	Department of Land Records & Survey Ministry of Land.
02	15290	Md. Abdur Rahman	Deputy Secretary	

02. Terms & Conditions:

- a. All expenses in this regard will be borne by Wuhan University China Institute of Boundary and Ocean Studies(CIBOS).
- b. The period of their program/training and the time spend for travel and transit will be treated as on duty ;
- c. They will start their journey for China on a Convenient day near to 4th November 2017 or a nearest Convenient day of commencement of said training ;
- d. They will not be allowed to stay abroad more than the approved period ;
- 03. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Sd, (Md. Ashick Nur) Assistant Chief Ministry of Land phone: 9540563

To be Continued

No. 31.00.0000.050.32.104.15-605/1(13)

Dated: 01.11.2017

Copy for Kind Information and necessary action : (not according to seniority)

- 1. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 2. H.E. the Ambassador, Embassy of the People's Republic of China in Bangladesh, Plot # 2 & 4, Embassy Road, Block# 1, Baridhara, Dhaka-1212.
- 3. H.E. the Ambassador, Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in China, 42, Buang Hua Lu, Beijing- 100600, China.
- 4. Director General, Department of Land Records & Survey, Dhaka.
- 5. Director General, Department of Immigration and passport, Dhaka.
- 6. PS to Honorable State Minister for Land/PS to Honorable Minister for Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 7. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 8. Md. Afzalur Rahman, Charge Officer, Department of Land Records & Survey, Dhaka.
- 9. Md. Abdur Rahman, Deputy Secretary, Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 10. Ps to Senior Secretary, Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 11. Accounts Officer, Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 12. Programmer, Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka (With request to display in Minland website).
- 13. Office Copy.

(Md.Ashick Nur) Assistant Chief Ministry Of Land